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. Componenti Pneumatici e Oleodinamici
AIR TEK S.rl. Via Lovara, 40
36075 Montecchio Maggi - Hal
ISTITUTO SUPERIORE PER LA PREVENZIONE ntecchio Maggiors (V) - ltaly
E LA SICUREZZA DEL LAVORQ Tel. 0444 492541 - Fax 0444 497441

Dipartimento di PADOVA T =K E-mai: airtekatin.it - A1. 02731550245

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA / DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
(ai sensi dell’Allegato VII della Direttiva Europea 97/23/CE) '
(According Directive 97/23/CE - Enclosure VII)

VALVOLA DI SICUREZZA av catecoris) / SAFETY VALVE’S (cLassv)

A SCARICO DIRETTO PER ARIA, GAS INERTI, VAPORE SATURO.
DIRECT DRAIN FOR AIR, INERT GAS, SATURATED VAPOR

Numero di serie / Serial number N. di pezzi / Nrof pieces | Taratura/ calibration Famiglia { Family
NS036 631 bar 8 2 senza anello
MATERIALI IMPIEGATI CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
MATERIAL USED TECHNICAL DATA
a- CmgON‘]’Eall;’;lX S’ ﬁ?ﬁ;;&eizlm - - Sigla del costruttore /| Manufacture’s name: Air Tek
b __: I: T Lione | patie - D.N.-ingrcsso I Nom.lml diameter: 1/ gas
NBER - VITON - PN. ingresso / Nominal pressure: MAX. 25 bar
¢ — Otturatore / shutter: - Diametro Orifizio / Orifice diameter: 6 mm
i (JCI;;JONI:‘: BRASSr UNIEN 12164 - Alzata / lift: 1.708 mm
— Ghiera / ring nut: 5 ) . ;
OTTONE BRgiASS UNIEN 12164 - Coeff. di reflusso: / discange coefficient: 0.15631 k
e — Molla / spring: - Sovrapressione: / Qverpressur: %
ACCIAIO C98 UNI 3823 INOX AISI 302 . - Saarto di chiasima f aasj,k? variation 10 max 20 g
f - Spillo / pin: N . ARIA R . ;
e L ——— Portata di scanico / Ffloy disch arge : 1 8‘,95 L’r;un
g — Piastrina / plate: - Temperatura di esercizio / NBR -10°C +90° C
ALLUMINIO /| ALUMINIUM Working temperature VITON -10°C +250°C
h — Anello (su richiesta) / ring (by request): - Campo di taratura / pressure range: von 0 bis 18 bar.

ACCIAIOC 75 /| STEELC75

Procedure di valutazione di conformita utilizzate: Moduli B+D (rif. allegati I e III della Direttiva 97/23/CE)
Conformiry evaluation procedure used: B + D forms (ref. enclosure II and I directive 97/23/ CE)

D Numero, nome ed indirizzo dell’Organismo Notificato: 0100/ISPESL - Via Alessandria, 220 - Roma
Number, name and address of the Certified Body: 0I00/ISPESL - Via Alessandria, 220 - Roma

Estremi dell’ Attestato di esame CE del Tipo: Meodulo B nY0537/02/CE-0539/02/CE del 08/08/02
Certificate of examination data CE - type: Form B n° 0537/02/CE-0539/02/CE of 08/08/02

F Estremi dell’ Att. di Conformita rilasciato dall’ Org. Notificato: Modulo D nY0538/02/CE-0540/02/CE del 08/08/02
Conformity declaration data issued by the Certified Body: Form D n°® 0538/02/CE-0540/02/CE of 08/08/02

Per quanto sopra esposto, For the above mentioned,
- =t d'“h"“: " WE_HEREBY DECLARE
che I'attrezzatura a pressione descrifta e verificata in e .
accordo ai punti C,D,E,F, soddisfa i requisiti essen- That pressure ent described and checked accor-

ziali di sicurezza previsti nell'allegato I della dmng to pomnt C,D,EF, satsfy the essential security
Durettiva 97/23/CE e&) ad essa spp]icahﬁi, requirements as per enclosure I - 97/23/CE Directive.
Si dichiara inoltre che I'attrezzatura € stata sof ta ‘We also confirm that the pressure equipment has been
come previsto dal nostro sistema di qualith aziendale a submtted by our ?aahly System, to the pneumatic
prova di pressione ca con esito favorevole alla ressure test, with a favourable result, to the pressure of
pressiane di 35,75 bar e al controllo finale della taratura 5,75 bar and to the final calibration test
. 2 )

scheda di collaudo n®............® oo, (SR Gl NG, o cxiovisesonsissovismisyssissesrgsisrpsssia)
(e che ¢ stata marcata CE con i dati seguenti: ! marked CF - DIR §7/23/CE ~ONOT00 NS
DIR 97/23/CE ONO0100 NS

Montecchio Maggiore 10/01/2012

COPIA CONFCRME




Nebulizzatore Lt. 24
Nebulizer 24 Lt.
B3pbiB cxeMa pacnbinuTens

Nebulizzatore schiuma Lt. 24

Foam Nebulizer 24 Lt.
B3pbIB cxeMa neHoreHepartopa

IN ACCORDO ALLA DIRETTIVA PED 97/23/CE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVE PED 971'23ICE
CornacHo NocTaHOBMEHUIO PED 97/23/CE

MANUALE D'ISTRUZIONE
E DI RICAMBI
@ INSTRUCTION MANUAL
AND SPARE PARTS

WMHCTPYKUMS Mo aKcnnyaTaumm
1 3aNacHsIM YacTsMm

IDBIJBASE N

INNOVATIVE
PRESSURE WASHERS

Ed. 2008
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GUARANTEE

All our equipment has been thoroughly inspected and is covered by a 12 month
warranty against manufacturing faults. The warranty starts from the date of purchase.
The date of purchase is that indicated on the receipt or invoice issued at the moment
the equipment s delivered by the reseller.

Idrobase S.r.l. Undertakes to repair or replace, free of charge, any parts that have
manufacturing faults within the warranty period.

Faults not clearly due to material or to manufacturing shall be examined at one of our
Technical Assistance Centres or at our headquarters and charged for according to the
results.

The following are excluded from the guarantee: accidental damage due to transport,
negligence or inappropriate treatment, incorrect or improper use or installation, i.e.
not complying to the instruction manual, and any situations that do not depend on
machine standards and operation.

The warranty is void if the equipment is repaired or tampered with by unauthorised
third-parties.

The equipment shall not be replaced nor the warranty extended after it has been
repaired for faults.

The warranty does not cover cleaning the working parts or replacing consumable
components.

Idrobase S.r.l. is not liable for any damage to persons or objects due to incorrect
installation or improper use of the equipment.




